Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LFECP10E-3F256I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

Designers must complete a thermal analysis of their specific design to ensure that the device and package do not
exceed the junction temperature limits. Refer to the Thermal Management document to find the device/package
specific thermal values.
For Further Information
For further information regarding Thermal Management, refer to the following located on the Lattice website at
• Thermal Management document
• Technical Note TN1052 - Power Estimation and Management for LatticeECP/EC and LatticeXP Devices
• Power Calculator tool included with Lattice’s ispLEVER design tool, or as a standalone download from 
5-10
Ordering Information
LatticeECP/EC Family Data Sheet
LatticeECP Commercial
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins/Balls Temp. LUTs
LFECP6E-3FN484C 224 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 6.1K
LFECP6E-4FN484C 224 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 6.1K
LFECP6E-5FN484C 224 -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 6.1K
LFECP6E-3FN256C 195 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 COM 6.1K
LFECP6E-4FN256C 195 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 COM 6.1K
LFECP6E-5FN256C 195 -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 COM 6.1K
LFECP6E-3QN208C 147 -3 Lead-Free PQFP 208 COM 6.1K
LFECP6E-4QN208C 147 -4 Lead-Free PQFP 208 COM 6.1K
LFECP6E-5QN208C 147 -5 Lead-Free PQFP 208 COM 6.1K
LFECP6E-3TN144C 97 -3 Lead-Free TQFP 144 COM 6.1K
LFECP6E-4TN144C 97 -4 Lead-Free TQFP 144 COM 6.1K
LFECP6E-5TN144C 97 -5 Lead-Free TQFP 144 COM 6.1K
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins/Balls Temp. LUTs
LFECP10E-3FN484C 288 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 10.2K
LFECP10E-4FN484C 288 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 10.2K
LFECP10E-5FN484C 288 -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 10.2K
LFECP10E-3FN256C 195 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 COM 10.2K
LFECP10E-4FN256C 195 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 COM 10.2K
LFECP10E-5FN256C 195 -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 COM 10.2K
LFECP10E-3QN208C 147 -3 Lead-Free PQFP 208 COM 10.2K
LFECP10E-4QN208C 147 -4 Lead-Free PQFP 208 COM 10.2K
LFECP10E-5QN208C 147 -5 Lead-Free PQFP 208 COM 10.2K
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins/Balls Temp. LUTs
LFECP15E-3FN484C 352 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 15.3K
LFECP15E-4FN484C 352 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 15.3K
LFECP15E-5FN484C 352 -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 15.3K
LFECP15E-3FN256C 195 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 COM 15.3K
LFECP15E-4FN256C 195 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 COM 15.3K
LFECP15E-5FN256C 195 -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 COM 15.3K
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins/Balls Temp. LUTs
LFECP20E-3FN672C 400 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 19.7K
LFECP20E-4FN672C 400 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 19.7K
LFECP20E-5FN672C 400 -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 19.7K
LFECP20E-3FN484C 400 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 19.7K
LFECP20E-4FN484C 400 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 19.7K
LFECP20E-5FN484C 400 -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 19.7K
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins/Balls Temp. LUTs
LFECP33E-3FN672C 496 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 32.8K
LFECP33E-4FN672C 496 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 32.8K
LFECP33E-5FN672C 496 -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 32.8K
5-11
Ordering Information
LatticeECP/EC Family Data Sheet
LFECP33E-3FN484C 360 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 32.8K
LFECP33E-4FN484C 360 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 32.8K
LFECP33E-5FN484C 360 -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 32.8K
LatticeEC Industrial
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins/Balls Temp. LUTs
LFEC1E-3QN208I 112 -3 Lead-Free PQFP 208 IND 1.5K
LFEC1E-4QN208I 112 -4 Lead-Free PQFP 208 IND 1.5K
LFEC1E-3TN144I 97 -3 Lead-Free TQFP 144 IND 1.5K
LFEC1E-4TN144I 97 -4 Lead-Free TQFP 144 IND 1.5K
LFEC1E-3TN100I 67 -3 Lead-Free TQFP 100 IND 1.5K
LFEC1E-4TN100I 67 -4 Lead-Free TQFP 100 IND 1.5K
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins/Balls Temp. LUTs
LFEC3E-3FN256I 160 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 IND 3.1K
LFEC3E-4FN256I 160 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 IND 3.1K
LFEC3E-3QN208I 145 -3 Lead-Free PQFP 208 IND 3.1K
LFEC3E-4QN208I 145 -4 Lead-Free PQFP 208 IND 3.1K
LFEC3E-3TN144I 97 -3 Lead-Free TQFP 144 IND 3.1K
LFEC3E-4TN144I 97 -4 Lead-Free TQFP 144 IND 3.1K
LFEC3E-3TN100I 67 -3 Lead-Free TQFP 100 IND 3.1K
LFEC3E-4TN100I 67 -4 Lead-Free TQFP 100 IND 3.1K
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins/Balls Temp. LUTs
LFEC6E-3FN484I 224 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 6.1K
LFEC6E-4FN484I 224 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 6.1K
LFEC6E-3FN256I 195 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 IND 6.1K
LFEC6E-4FN256I 195 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 IND 6.1K
LFEC6E-3QN208I 147 -3 Lead-Free PQFP 208 IND 6.1K
LFEC6E-4QN208I 147 -4 Lead-Free PQFP 208 IND 6.1K
LFEC6E-3TN144I 97 -3 Lead-Free TQFP 144 IND 6.1K
LFEC6E-4TN144I 97 -4 Lead-Free TQFP 144 IND 6.1K
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins/Balls Temp. LUTs
LFEC10E-3FN484I 288 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 10.2K
LFEC10E-4FN484I 288 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 10.2K
LFEC10E-3FN256I 195 -3 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 IND 10.2K
LFEC10E-4FN256I 195 -4 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 IND 10.2K
LFEC10E-3QN208I 147 -3 Lead-Free PQFP 208 IND 10.2K
LFEC10E-4QN208I 147 -4 Lead-Free PQFP 208 IND 10.2K
LatticeECP Commercial (Continued)
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins/Balls Temp. LUTs
September 2012 Data Sheet
© 2012 Lattice Semiconductor Corp. All Lattice trademarks, registered trademarks, patents, and disclaimers are as listed at www.latticesemi.com/legal. All other brand